UNO FOR IMPLOOF

MORTGAGE

STOAPE.

THIS MORTGACE is made this 5th day of Fobruary , 19<u>86</u>, between Mortgagor, Alessio Scotto and Roberta A. Scotto, Husband & Wife (herein "Borrower"), and the Mortgagee, LYONS SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, a chartered association organized and existing under the laws of Illinois. whose address 450 West 55th St., Countryside, Illinois (herein "Lender"). 60525

10-97-841W WHEREAS, Borrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of Awenty Four and Five Hundred and 00/100**DOLLARS (\$ 24,500,00****), which indebtedness is evidenced by Borrower's note dated <u>February 5, 1986</u> (herein "Note"), providing for monthly installments of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on February 5, 1996;

TO SECURE to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon, the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower Aerein contained, and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Barrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances"), Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender the following described property located in the County of Cook , State of Illinoiu :

LOT 3 AND THE SOUTH 3 FEET OF LOT 2. IN BLOCK 2 IN WILLIAM BALDENVECK'S ADDITION TO LATTER DEN LINDEN A SUBDIVISION OF LOP 5 OF COUNTY CLERK'S DIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLITROIS.

У Регл. Так No. 13-24-122-024-0000 д-END OF DESCRIPTION.

Clarks Which has the address of 3752 North Mozart, Chicago, Illinois (herein "Property Address");

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property".

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims a and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of

> COOK COUNTY JULINOIS FB FO FOR RECORD

Consequent of the second and the first of the second state of the second $(A_{ij}, A_{ij}, A_{$

A. Parkstales

Or Coot County Clert's Office Sign proceeds, conduction mary Cappy & French

SHOP TO BE SHOULD

Bergara Carlos Carlos Carlos Carlos

tions are torporty to the air fact of the first oil of the A Construction of the second of April American State of American State of the Con-

and the second of the second

 $\mathcal{O}_{\mathbb{C}_{2}}^{\mathbb{C}_{2}}$

5

exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenants and agree as follows:

- I. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Mortgage.
 - 2. Time of Essence. Time is of the essence hereof.
- 3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and principal on the Future Advances.
- 4. Charges; laces. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines, and impositions attributebre to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Mortgage; provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof.
- 5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, cazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewal thereof, and Horrower shall oromptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Mortgage is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if security of this Mortgage would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to sollect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Inches of the same of the same

menggapa nemanggapanggapanggapan nengapanggapan nemanggapan nemanggapan nemanggapan

C71 100 08 ;

Section of the section of the

Englished to the second of the property of the control of the cont

A distribution of the second official to the state of the st

 Operation of the Cartines. on the all the property that is

de la como de la competación de la como de l Como de la c and the state of t

tangka katawa manaka manak Manaka manak services that the National Marketings and the second of the second o

States of the end of the property $f(t)=(t_0\cos\theta)^{2}\theta$, where θ is the second of the second contract of the second of

 $\frac{1}{4}(x^{2} + x^{2}) = \frac{1}{4}(x^{2} + x^{2}) + \frac{1}{4}(x^{2} + x^{$

dament in a more that in which then prove the contract Author and an art of the control of

The president of the section of the Maria de la compagnação do proposação de la compagnação de la compagnação de la compagnação de la compagnação

· Coot County Clarks C

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, and such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraph 1 and 2 hereof or charge the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

- 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or excenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as if the rider were a part hereof.
- 7. Protection of Lender's Speurity. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest is the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorier's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the Premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance ferminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay when due the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums directly to the insurance entrier.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

- 8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.
- 9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct of consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or partition thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid & Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sunsecured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial

C. P.

Service of the servic

there all the administration of the degrade the grade two cars of the basis But we see that Alberta and the The County Clark's Office

Specification of the second than the contract of entropy of the second of the s Special March 18 Comment of the Comment

Charles and Company of the Andrew Marian Company of the Company And the first of the second of and the control of the country and the control of

the engage continue to the continue of the property of the continue of the con and the specific of earlier as well as

The Park of the second CONTRACTOR AND THE RESERVE OF THE STATE OF T

teliming a to large and me and a

taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal soal not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraph I and 2 hereof or charge the amount of such installments.

- Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sacs secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the Hability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successor in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Martgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.
- Forbearance by Lender No. a Walver. Any forebearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or other, ise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a walver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness socored by this Mortgage.
- Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Mortgage are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Mortgage or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successive v.
- Successor and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Tooblity; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereuad a shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Mortgage are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.
- 14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.
- Uniform Mortgage; Governing Law; Severability. This form of mortgage combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Mortgage shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such.

١,٠,

and profit in the transfer of the contract of the and the growing control of the contr $\frac{1}{2} \frac{\partial u}{\partial t} = \frac{1}{2} \frac{\partial u}{\partial t} + \frac{1}{2} \frac{\partial u}{\partial t}$

Calculate the Control of the Control The state of the s process of the solution of the solution of

and a second result of the second sec

process of the control of the contro

A Martin of the east of the Art of the Com-

where $x = x^{n}$ can be x^{n} . The x^{n} is the x^{n} can be x^{n} .

thing I will be a second of the control of ten i gravio ti i serri i territati i si si si si

Coot County Clort's Office and the second of the second o alleboration and appropriate the control of the Computational Control of the Post of Control of the

Continue of the property of the same of the same of the Consider that the thirty self-the increase of the constant of the constant of na talongo tjera, et nekologije nekologije na element George (1931 – 1935), ej nekologije na element particular temperature (s. 1947) est anno de la comparción de la comparció

and a group of the pile of the second of the control of the contro the control of the state of the conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provisions, and to this end the provisions of the Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable.

- 16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.
- 17. 'Transfer of the Property; Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Mortgage, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (c) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, bender may, at Lender's eption, declare all the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer, bender and the person to whom the Property is to sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the credit of such person is satisfactory to bender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Mortgage shall be at such rate as bender shall request. If bender has waived the option to accelerate provided in the paragraph 17, and if Borrower's saccessor in interest has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in writing by bender, bender shall release Borrower from all obligations under this Mortgage and the Note.

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mall Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to cay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demend on Borrower, invoke and remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

- Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenants or agreements of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Leader prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that allore to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and forcelosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees, and cost of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.
- 19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time prior to entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortage if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred, (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided

86 064 125

the transfer of the area and the first of the contraction Section 1, General Programme Commission

per a matricidad a constituir de ser commune de securitor de matricidad de la commune de la commune

steenance at the feedback as equipment

the section in the state of the first of

Or Cook County Clark's Office the second expendence of the

process of the state of the second the contract of the second of the second

1. Broken and a comment

UNOFFICIAL COPY 6 1 1 2 5

in paragraph 18 hereof, including but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, and at any time prior to the expiration of any period of redemption following judicial sale, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the property and collection of rents, including but not limited to receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

- 21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to release of this Mortgage, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Mortgage when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby. At no time shall the principal amount of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage, not including sums advances in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, exceed the original amount of the Note plus US None
- 22. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall release this Mortgage without charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.
- 23. Waiver of Homestead. Borrower hereby waives of right of homestead exemption in the Property.
- * Additional terms and conditions as fully described in the Adjustable Rate Rider set forth as Exhibit A, attached hereto and by reference made a part thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Mortgage

Alessio Scotto

Roberta A. Scotto

-Borrower

Borrower

This instrument was prepared by:
Donna A. Helfert
Lyons Savings and Loan Assn.
Consumer Loan Department

450 West 55th Street

Countryside, Illinois 60525

86 064 129

The content of the co

The second of th

8 3 9 6 4 1 2 9

STATE	Illinois)	
) SS:	
COUNTY	Cook)	
Ι, _	Conni	e F. Benson	, a Notary Public in and for said
county an	d state, do he	roby cortify that Alex	sio Scotto and Roberta A. Scotto, Husband
and W	i.fe	, personally known	to me to be the same person(s) whose names(s)
subscribed	to the forego	oing Instrument, appear	ed before me this day in person, and acknowledged
that the	y signed and	I delivered the said i	istrument as their free and voluntary act, for
the uses a	nd purpe, es th	erein set forth.	
	(3)	Ćx.	
Clive	an under my he	me' and official scal, th	s 5th day of Fobruary , 1986 .
		Ox	Connie & Preson Notary Public
My Comm	ilssion Expires	:11 21 89	
			OUNT CONTROL
			0/2
			6/Z.
			1,0
MAIL TO	CONSUL 450 W	GAVINGS AND LOAN AS MER LOAN DEPARIMENT EST 55TH STREET	
	CCONT	RYSIDE, ILLINOIS 605	i u

BOX 333 - TEI W

36 064 129

Property of County Clerk's Office

ADJUSTABLE RATE LOAN RIDER

NOTICE: THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT SECURES A NOTE WHICH CONTAINS A PROVISION ALLOWING FOR CHANGES IN THE INTEREST RATE. INCREASES IN THE INTEREST RATE WILL RESULT IN HIGHER PAYMENTS. DECREASES IN THE INTEREST RATE WILL RESULT IN LOWER PAYMENTS.

This Rider is made this 5th day of February , 1986, and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Deed to Secure Debt (the "Security Instrument") of the same date given by the undersigned (the "Borrower") to secure Borrower's Note to LYONS SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION (the "Lender") of the same date (the "Note") and covering the property described in the Security Instrument and located at 3752 North Mozart, Chicago, Illunois 60618

Modifications. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

Changes in the interest rate are governed by changes in the Annual Percentage Rate (APR) which is equal to the Index Rate plus one percentage point. The Index Nate is the prime interest rate as established and announced from time to time by Chase Manhattan Bank, N. A. of New York to its most credit—worthy corporate customers on 90-day unsecured obligations and as set and establised on the 1st day of each month. In the event that the prime rate of Chase Manhattan Bank, N. A. of New York is not available the equivalent prime rate of the City Bank N. A. of New York shall be used. However, the Annual Percentage Rate (APR) shall at no time be reduced to a rate lower than 6.00 % per annum. Changes in the APR, as aforesaid, shall take effect prospectively an of the effective date of any change in the Index Rate.

There is no maximum limit on changes in the interest rate at any Change Date.

TANKE TO STATE OF THE STATE OF

Or Coot County Clert's Office

8 5 9 5 4 1 2 9

If the interest rate changes, the amount of Borrower's monthly payments will change as provided in the Note. Increases in the interest rate will result in higher payments. Decreases in the interest rate will result in lower payments.

B. LOAN CHARGES

It could be that the loan secured by the Security Instrument is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges and that law is interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the loan would exceed permitted limits. If this is the case, then: (A) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (B) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower. Lepter may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Note or by making a direct payment to the Borrower.

C. PRIOR LIENS

If Lender determines that all or part of the sums secured by this Security Instrument are subject to a lien which has priority over this Security Instrument and the existence and priority of which the Lender has not previously consented to in writing, Lender may send Borrower a notice identifying that lien. Borrower shall promptly act with regard to that lien as provided in paragraph 4 of the Security Instrument or shall promptly secure an agreement in a form satisfactory to Lender subordinating that lien to this Security Instrument.

D. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY

If there is a transfer of the Property subject to paragraph 17 of the Security Instrument, Lender may require (1) an increase in the current Note interest rate, or (2) an increase in (or removal of) the limit on the amount of any one interest rate change (if there is a limit), or (3) a change in the Base Index figure, or all of these, as a condition of Lender's waiving the option to accelerate provided in paragraph 17.

By signing this, Borrower agrees to at of the above.

Borrower Alessio Scotto

Borrower Roberta A. Scotto

86 064

green track to be suited the contract venta est e la filologia de la companya de la compa yedybi si BY THE CONTRACTOR OF THE

March 19 Commence of the Paris Established States Annual States ALBORING COMMENT OF THE STATE O

name of the law of the late of STALL WILLIAMS FOR THE Carlot No. 4 April 1997 April 199

Of County Clerk's Office The state of the s

Spring to the Control of the Control